

T.S. No. 1367 (33384) of 2013
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V

Order NO. 59
Dated:21.11.2025

Record is fixed for submission of Commissioner's report.

Plaintiff takes no steps.

Defendant (K.M.C.) files hazira.

No report is submitted by the Commissioner.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 28.01.2026 for submission of Commissioner's report.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta