

T. S. No. 876 of 2024

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V(WB-00627)

Order No.17

Dated:06.02.2026

*Today is fixed for report of the Medical Board and for further order.
Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of
interim order. Prayer is considered and allowed.*

Defendant takes no steps.

No report from Medical Board is received.

*To 27.03.2026 for report of the Medical Board and for further order.
Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date
fixed.*

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta